Kurz Instruments Inc. October 6, 2007

## **Publication Notices**

## **COPYRIGHT**

COPYRIGHT © 2007. All rights are reserved. No part of this publication may be stored in a retrieval system, transmitted or reproduced in any way, including but not limited to photocopy, photograph, magnetic or other record, without the prior agreement and written consent of Kurz Instruments, Inc.

## **TRADEMARKS**

MetalClad<sup>TM</sup>, Series MFTB, Series 454FTB, Series 504FT, Series 534FTB and KBar-2000B are trademarks of Kurz Instruments, Inc. Hyper Terminal, Windows 95/98/NT/ME/2000/XP and Vista are trademarks of Microsoft Corporation. Modbus is a trademark of Modicon, a Group Schneider company.

## **PUBLICATION NOTICE**

Every effort has been made to supply complete and accurate information to the customer. However, Kurz Instruments, Inc. assumes no responsibility for its use, nor any infringements of patents or other third parties which would result. In addition, Kurz Instruments, Inc. makes no representations or warranties of any kind concerning the contents of this publication. Under no circumstances will Kurz Instruments, Inc. be held liable for any loss or other damages pertaining to the use of this publication.

This publication is generic in nature. No guarantee is made that this publication conforms to the particular equipment produced for a particular application. As-built publications entail an additional charge. Factory and on-site training in the use and operation of Kurz Instruments, Inc. products may be made available at the buyer=s expense, subject to agreement by Kurz Instruments, Inc.

The information contained in this publication is subject to change without notice. Kurz Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make engineering changes and product improvements at any time and without prior notice. Consult your local Kurz Instruments, Inc. Representative or a Factory applications engineer for information regarding current specifications.

Kurz Instruments, Inc. assumes no liability for damages or injuries (consequential or otherwise) caused by the improper use and/or improper installation of this product or where this product is used in any application other than what it was designed for and intended. Kurz Instruments, Inc. expressly denies any responsibility if this product has been modified without Kurz Instruments, Inc's written approval or if this product has been subjected to unusual physical or electrical stress, or if the original identification marks have been removed or altered.

Equipment sold by Kurz Instruments, Inc. is not intended for use in connection with any nuclear facility or activity unless specifically sold for such applications and specific conditions for such usage are detailed. If the equipment is used in a nuclear facility or activity without supporting quotation, Kurz Instruments, Inc. disclaims all liability for any damage, injury, or contamination, and the buyer shall indemnify and hold Kurz Instruments, Inc., its officers, agents, employees, successors, assigns, and customers, whether direct or indirect, harmless from and against any and all losses, damages, or expenses of whatever form and nature (including attorneys fees and other costs of defending any action) which they, or any of them, may sustain or incur, whether as a result of breach of contract, warranty, tort (including negligence), strict liability or other theories of law, by reason of such use.